thereof, and Franchisee agrees to promptly comply with any change at its own expense. Notwithstanding 

the foregoing, Franchisee’s obligations pursuant to this paragraph shall not exceed a ten thousand dollar 

($10,000) financial investment per instance or modification, or twenty-five thousand dollar ($25,000) 

financial investment over the life of the initial 10-year term. 

Article 3. TERM; RENEWAL 

3.1 Initial Term 

Unless previously terminated pursuant to this Agreement, the term of this Agreement shall be for a period 

of ten years (“Initial Term”) commencing as of the Effective Date.